

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 581 of 2025 With MC(WP(C)) No. 551 of 2025

Khundrakpam Maniton Singh & 7 Ors

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur & Anr

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.12.2025

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner and Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondent.

It has been submitted at the bar that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final disposal. The learned GA appearing for the respondents prays for taking up these matters just after winter vacation.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list these cases again on 28.01.2026 for final disposal.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE